

February 07, 2023

To, The Executive Director Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai Trading Symbol: "SOLARINDS " To, The Executive Director Listing Department BSE Limited Floor no.25, PJ Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532725

Sub: Intimation of Participation of the Representatives of Solar Industries India Limited in Nuvama India Conference 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Regulations & Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, the exchange is hereby informed that the authorized representatives of Solar Industries India Limited will be participating on February 8, 2023 in Nuvama India Conference 2023, scheduled to be held on February 8, 2023 to February 10, 2023 at The St. Regis, Mumbai.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company i.e.www.solargroup.com.

This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

For Solar Industries India Limited

Khushboo Pasari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Solar Industries India Limited